
LEG LENGTH TOT MILES DIRECTION LEG DESCRIPTION

0 0 L RT.22/RT.149

4.4 4.4 S FOLLOW RT.22

13.4 17.8 S WELLMAN/SERVICES

7.2 25.0 S KALONA/SERVICES

6.8 31.8 S RIVERSIDE/SERVICES

8.5 40.3 R WAPSI AVE/LONE TREE

6.7 47.0 L G-28

3.1 50.1 R RT. 70

0.5 50.6 L G-28/231ST ST.

14.0 64.6 S CROSS RT. 61/TURNS INTO HERSHEY

1.7 66.3 S AT STOP LIGHT/RT. 92

0.2 66.5 R WATCH FOR ENTRANCE TO BIKE PATH

0.7 67.2 S SAG AT PICNIC AREA/RESTROOMS

1.9 69.1 S FOLLOW BIKE PATH

0 69.1 R RT.22  

2.2 71.3 L SWEETLAND RD./BIG HILL

1.5 72.8 R NEW ERA RD.

3.2 76.0 R FOLLOWING NEW ERA RD.

2.5 78.5 R WILDCAT DEN RD/PARK/SERVICES

0.8 79.3 L RT. 22

7.5 86.8 S BUFFALO/SERVICES

2.8 89.6 R S.CONCORD ST.

3.9 93.5 R RIVER DR.

1.0 94.5 R ENTER BIKE PATH

2.5 97.0 L VEER LEFT ONTO RAMP ON BRIDGE

0.9 97.9 L SHARP LEFT ONTO RI BIKE PATH

6.0 103.9 S FOLLOW BIKE PATH TO END

FALL TAILWIND  WEST ROUTE STARTS IN WEBSTER, IA. EL. 854FT
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MAX EL. 874FT  MIN EL.: 538FT

3715 FT CLIMBING


